2-Way Temperature Sensing Valves
Models 2230D & 4430B
Datasheet 2230_4430 2 Way Sensing Valve 0119rev3 Page 1
Typical applications
•	 Lube oil
•	 Jacket water
•	 Discharge gases

2-Way Temp. Sensing Valves - Models 2230D/4430B
Datasheet 2230_4430 2 Way Sensing Valve 0119rev3 Page 5
How to Order
Example 2230D 1 2 0 E N 210F Code description Comments
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A)
2230C Brass UK ONLY
2230D Brass USA ONLY
4430B Stainless steel
Finish and thread (B)
Finish and thread (B)
1 Standard, NPT
2 Standard, BSP (TR)
3 Plated, NPT
4 Plated, BSP (TR)
Seal material (C)
Seal material (C) 2 Viton
Temperature element extension/installed depth of
wells (D)
Temperature element
extension/installed depth of
wells (D)
*
For temperature element extensions/installed depths
of wells available, refer to the temperature element
characteristics table on page 4.
Temperature Range (E)
Temperature range (E) ** For temperature ranges available, refer to the
temperature ranges table on page 4.
Thermal well code (F)
Thermal well code (F)
N Not fitted
V Calibrated in a well Well not fitted
1 ¾” NPT
2 1” NPT
Temperature setting (G)
Temperature setting (G) 210F (temperature) in °F or °C
Customer special requirements (H)
Customer special requirements (H)
-AA Standard May be omitted
-*** Customer special code
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model 2230/4430 2-Way Temperature
Sensing Valve.
2-Way Temp. Sensing Valves - Models 2230D/4430B
Datasheet 2230_4430 2 Way Sensing Valve 0119rev3 Page 6
Specification
2230C/2230D 4430B
Metric units English units Metric units English units
Standard materials
Body and nut Brass 316 Stainless steel
Seals Viton Viton
Element Brass Brass
Extensions Brass 316 Stainless steel
Maximum pressure on
temperature element 55.1 bar 800 psi 55.1 bar 800 psi
Maximum pressure at IN port 8.6 bar 125 psi 8.6 bar 125 psi
Maximum net weight 0.57 kg 1 ¼ lbs 0.57 kg 1 ¼ lbs
Maximum net weight of well 0.45 kg 1 lb 0.45 kg 1 lb
Accreditations available
PED Suitable for Group 1 & 2 liquids & gases
(Ensure materials are compatible)
ATEX     II 2G TX X
2230C/4430B Complies with all relevant EU directives
Dimensions
Dimensions - inches [mm].
Refer to the temperature element characteristics
table on page 4 for dimensions L, M and N.
¾”
[19 mm]
1”
[25.4 mm]
¼” Thread
¼” Thread